Mary J. Spitler, MS, LLC 1324 Steele St. Laramie, WY 82070 307-742-3999 March 1, 2017

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Mary J. Spitler that supplements the Mary J. Spitler, MS, LLC Brochure. You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact Mary Spitler if you did not receive the Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Item 2- Educational Background and Business Experience

MARY J. SPITLER

Date of Birth: January 11, 1960

Education: BS Finance, May 1982, University of Wyoming MS Finance, May 1999, University of Wyoming

Employment:

Denise D. Smith, CPA, CFP March 2000 – May 2001 – Assistant Planner A.G. Edwards & Sons, Inc. August 1997 – March 2000 – Broker Assistant

Licenses/Designations:

Advisor has taken all classes in the Certified Financial Planner Education Program through the College for Financial Planning, but has not completed the CFP Certification final exam.

Item 3- Disciplinary Information

Mary J. Spitler has no information applicable to this Item. Registered investment advisers are required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to your evaluation of Mary J. Spitler or the integrity of Spitler's management.

Item 4- Other Business Activities

Mary J. Spitler's office location is called the Financial Planning Office. She is registered with the State of Wyoming's Investment Advisor Authority.

Item 5- Additional Compensation

Mary J. Spitler receives no economic benefit from any non-client in connection with giving advice to clients.

Mary J. Spitler does not compensate any person for client referrals.

Item 6 – Supervision

Not Applicable

Item 7- Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

Mary J. Spitler is in compliance with the registration requirements of the state of Wyoming, where she maintains her principal place of business and is in compliance with the bonding, capital, and recordkeeping requirements of that state.